LAKE CounTyY BoARD OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION

LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION

Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025
Tuesday, April 15, 2025
Saturday, May 3, 2025
Tuesday, May 6, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025
Tuesday, May 20, 2025
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Tuesday, July 15, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Saturday, November 1, 2025
Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Thursday, November 13, 2025
Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Tuesday, December 9, 2025

2025 LCBER MEETING SCHEDULE

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
6:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
6:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am

(AMENDED)

Board meeting

Board meeting

Board meeting

Board meeting, Public test, Poll locations
Board meeting

Board meeting, Inspector Saturday
Election day

Board meeting, Provisional ballots
Board meeting

Board meeting

Board meeting

Board meeting

Board meeting

Board meeting, Public test, Poll locations
Board meeting

Board meeting, Inspector Saturday
Election day

Board meeting, Provisional ballots

Board meeting

Board meeting

Notice is given to the news media pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5-5(a)

Government Center « 2293 North Main Street - Rm. A-205 « Crown Point, IN 46307-1854

Phone (219) 755-3795 * Fax (219) 755-3801

+ CETD 10

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
South room

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
LCBER/South room
South room

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
South room

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
LCBER/South room
South room

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom



